

Atos Origin confirmed as one of Renault's preferred IT partners

(Paris – October 15, 2009) – Automobile manufacturer Renault has awarded a three-year IT services contract to Atos Origin covering applications related to vehicle design, manufacturing, sales and corporate functions. This new agreement follows on a contract signed in 2005 for which Atos Origin achieved all of its service quality, process standardization and cost reduction targets. With this new contract, Renault has extended Atos Origin's mission to include owner-operator support services. Atos Origin will cover 75% of the scope of applications.

The first stage of transformation carried out with Atos Origin over the past five years allowed Renault to achieve its targets for productivity gains, quality improvement and excellence, in line with business milestones. Renault's and Atos Origin's teams saw their work to industrialize and improve IT development recognized with CMMI 3 certification in 2008.

"Atos Origin has demonstrated its ability to provide quality services on time and on budget. We will continue this partnership and are counting on Atos Origin to take our IT systems to an even higher level, in our drive for competitive advantage. We will need to be even more proactive and continue to reduce our costs," explains Renault CIO François Gitton.

About Atos Origin

Atos Origin is a leading international information technology (IT) services company, providing hitech transactional services, consulting, systems integration and managed operations to deliver business outcomes globally. The company's annual revenues are EUR 5.5 billion and it employs 50,000 people. Atos Origin is the Worldwide Information Technology Partner for the Olympic Games and has a client base of international companies across all sectors. Atos Origin is quoted on the Paris Eurolist Market and trades as Atos Origin, Atos Worldline and Atos Consulting. For further information, please visit www.atosorigin.comFor further information please consult the company's website at: http://www.atosorigin.com

Press contact: Anne de Beaumont - + 33 (0)1 55 91 24 15 - anne.debeaumont@atosorigin.com